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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Notice of Regional Development Council (RDC) MIMAROPA Ex Officio Members
Special Meeting
1 message

RDC MIMAROPA <rdcneda4b@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 24, 2022 at 4:02 PM
To: info@pms.gov.ph, tata_orc2003@yahoo.com, Presidential Management Staff 4B <pms.rfu4b@gmail.com>, Official DOST-
MIMAROPA <official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, NIMU DOST-MIMAROPA <nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, CHED Regional
Office 4b <chedro4b@ched.gov.ph>, CHED IV-B Mimaropa <ched4b@yahoo.com>, Records Officer for DARRO 4B
<records.04b@dar.gov.ph>, rd.04b@dar.gov.ph, Melanie N Condes <mcondes@bsp.gov.ph>, cdelrosario@bsp.gov.ph,
dbmro4b@dbm.gov.ph, DBM MIMAROPA <dbm_ro4b@dbm.gov.ph>, RICKY SANCHEZ <rsanchez@dbm.gov.ph>, DOLE
MIMAROPA <dolemimaropa@gmail.com>, Dole Mimaropa <doleregion4b@yahoo.com>, pacanan.gerald@dpwh.gov.ph,
bautista.marie_grace@dpwh.gov.ph, okaygarci15@gmail.com, red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph, Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, marilynlimpiada@gmail.com, Ruben Reinoso <rsreinoso@gmail.com>, Sheilah Napalang
<sg.napalang@dotr.gov.ph>, "Felicisimo Jr. Pangilinan" <felicisimo.pangilinan@dotr.gov.ph>, DILG MIMAROPA
<dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, wmsuyko@dilg.gov.ph, wilhelmsuyko@gmail.com, CHD MIMAROPA
<chd.mimaropa@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, mariobaquilod2@gmail.com, TESDA MiMaRoPa <region4b@tesda.gov.ph>, RO 4B
FASD TESDA <region4b.fasd@tesda.gov.ph>, RO 4B ROD Tesda <region4b.rod@tesda.gov.ph>, dot4b@tourism.gov.ph,
DOT MIMAROPA <dot.mimaropa@gmail.com>, Office of the Regional Director FO MIMAROPA
<ord.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, Records Section FO MIMAROPA <records.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, Field Office 4B
<fo4b@dswd.gov.ph>, depedmimaropa@yahoo.com, mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph, mimaropa@mail.da.gov.ph,
aggerundio@gmail.com, dti_mimaropa@yahoo.com, ro4b@dti.gov.ph, DHSUD MIMAROPA <dhsud_regionivb@yahoo.com>,
region4b@dhsud.gov.ph, jesus.tamang@doe.gov.ph, eppb.od@doe.gov.ph, BLGF Region IV B <mimaropablgf@gmail.com>,
r4b@blgf.gov.ph, region4b@dict.gov.ph, cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph, puertoprincesa.rco@dfa.gov.ph, Dfarco Puerto Princesa
<dfarcopprincesa@gmail.com>, mimaropa@cda.gov.ph, abet_cda4@yahoo.com
Cc: "Agustin C. Mendoza" <acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Apollo Edwin S. Pagano" <aspagano@neda.gov.ph>, NEDA
Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph>, "EMERSON KIM J. LINESES" <ejlineses@neda.gov.ph>,
"Beltizesara A. Garcia" <belgarcia@neda.gov.ph>, DRD NEDA 4B <drdneda4b@gmail.com>, "Loreto H. Castillo, Jr."
<lhcastillo@neda.gov.ph>

FOR:	Usec. Ruben S. Reinoso, DOTr MIMAROPA
          Dir. Ricky L. Sanchez, DBM MIMAROPA 
          Dir. Consolacion Q. Agcaoili, DOF-BLGF
          Dir. Gerald A. Pacanan, DPWH MIMAROPA
          Dir. Joel B. Valera, DTI MIMAROPA
          Dir. Carina P. Del Rosario, BSP Southern Luzon
          Dir. Nicolas T. Capulong, DepEd MIMAROPA
          Dir. Fernando R. De Villa, Jr., DSWD MIMAROPA
          Dir. Dante J. Navarro, TESDA MIMAROPA
          RED Antonio G. Gerundio, DA MIMAROPA
          RED Lormelyn E. Claudio, DENR MIMAROPA
          OIC Lolita B. Tolentino, DFA PPC CO
          Dir. Ma. Josefina P. Abilay, DOST MIMAROPA
          Atty. Bevienne G. Malateo, DOT MIMAROPA
          Dir. Cheryl C. Ortega, DICT MIMAROPA
          Dir. George Michael R. Regino, ORC-PMS 
          Dir. Michael Sinocruz, DOE MIMAROPA
          Dir. Julius Ervin O. Enciso, DHSUD MIMAROPA
          Atty. Marvin V. Bernal, DAR MIMAROPA
          Dir. Wilhelm M. Suyko, DILG MIMAROPA
          Dr. Mario S. Baquilod, DOH-CHD MIMAROPA
          Dir. Naomilyn C. Abellana, DOLE MIMAROPA
          Atty. Joselito C. Alisuag, CHED MIMAROPA
          Dir. Angelito U. Sacro, CDA MIMAROPA
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1.	We respectfully invite you to attend the Regional Development Council (RDC) MIMAROPA Ex Officio Members Special
Meeting on July 1, 2022 (Friday), 9:00 A.M., via Zoom, with the following details:	
Zoom Link: https://bit.ly/3QFMEYl 
Meeting ID: 892 0119 7529
Passcode: 774910

2.	Please confirm attendance by sending the accomplished confirmation slip and/or proxy form to the RDC Secretariat at
rdcneda4b@gmail.com.

3.	The tentative agenda are the following:
a)	Revised private sector representatives (PSRs) selection guidelines
b)	Allocation of geographical and sectoral PSRs to the RDC

4.	Should you need any clarification, kindly contact Mr. Loreto H. Castillo, Jr. of the Development Research Division at
mobile number 0909-044-4617 or through email at drdneda4b@gmail.com.

Thank you and warm regards.

 AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA
Vice-Chairperson, RDC MIMAROPA and
Regional Director, NEDA MIMAROPA
 

by:

Angelus G. Genterola
Technical Support Staff
Regional Development Council MIMAROPA
Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
Philippines
Tel. Nos.: (043) 288-6115; (043) 288-6118; (043) 288-6124
Smart: (0939) 902-3066
Globe: (0917) 853-4296

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this email is intended solely for the named addressee, and is
confidential and privileged. Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the
intended addressee, please return immediately to the sender and delete this email message from the
inbox/outbox. Any unauthorized action taken in reference to this email is prohibited and could be
unlawful. Comments, opinions or statements added to the email message which are not attributable to
NEDA MIMAROPA are likewise deemed unauthorized including those found in the attachments.
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